
April 16, 2021  

CALL NO. 404 
CONTRACT ID NO. 212152 
ADDENDUM # 1 

Subject:  Webster County, 117GR21P030 - FD05 & FD04
Letting April 23, 2021 

(1) Revised – Material Summary – Pages 23-24 of 110
(2) Revised – General Summary – Page 29 of 110
(3) Revised – Proposal Bid Items – Pages 109-110 of 110

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/. 

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 

Sincerely, 

Rachel Mills, 

Rachel Mills, P.E. 
Director 
Division of Construction Procurement 

RM:mr 
Enclosures 

http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/


MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 00001 DGA BASE       1,300.00 TON
0010 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22         735.00 TON
0015 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22       5,340.00 TON
0020 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         330.00 SQFT
0025 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (FD05)           1.00 LS
0030 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (FD05)           1.00 LS
0035 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING          75.00 TON
0040 02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS      68,600.00 LF
0045 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN      35,000.00 LF
0050 06515 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN      60,000.00 LF
0055 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT       9,456.00 DOLL
0060 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT      23,751.00 DOLL
0065 24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING          34.00 TON
0070 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

117GR21P030 - FD05 & FD04CONTRACT ID: 212152 MP11701322101

CLAY - DIXON (KY 132) BEGINNING 0.061 MILES WEST OF KY 270 EXTENDING EAST TO A POINT 1.771 MILES
EAST OF NAT TAYLOR ROAD. ASPHALT RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 6.49 MILES.
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117GR21P030 - FD05 & FD04 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0075 00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE         375.00 TON
0080 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT - (REVISED: 4-16-21)           3.11 TON
0085 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22       1,326.00 TON
0090 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22         844.00 TON
0095 00291 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2           3.00 TON
0100 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22         227.00 TON
0105 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (FD04)           1.00 LS
0110 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING         229.00 TON
0115 21289ED LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY       1,204.00 LF
0120 24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING           2.00 TON
0125 01987 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE          12.00 EACH
0130 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III           4.00 EACH
0135 02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE       2,258.00 CUYD
0140 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE         230.00 LF
0145 02355 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A         100.00 LF
0150 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1           4.00 EACH
0155 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         500.00 SQFT
0160 02585 EDGE KEY          59.00 LF
0165 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (FD04)           1.00 LS
0170 02726 STAKING           1.00 LS
0175 08801 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR          92.00 LF
0180 20205EC PAVE MARK STOP BAR-24 IN PAINT          20.00 LF
0185 02701 TEMP SILT FENCE         625.00 LF
0190 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A           1.00 EACH
0195 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B           1.00 EACH
0200 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A           3.00 EACH
0205 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B           3.00 EACH
0210 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET         270.00 SQYD
0215 05952 TEMP MULCH       2,300.00 SQYD
0220 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION       1,325.00 SQYD
0225 02731 REMOVE STRUCTURE           1.00 LS
0230 23820EC PRECAST ARCH           1.00 LS
0235 24605ED RELOCATE - ONE UTILITY POLE           1.00 EACH
0240 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0245 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE - (ADDED: 4-16-21)          23.00 TON

117GR21P030 - FD05 & FD04CONTRACT ID: 212152 MP11701322102

CLAY - DIXON (KY 132) BEGINNING 0.061 MILES WEST OF KY 270 EXTENDING EAST TO A POINT 1.771 MILES
EAST OF NAT TAYLOR ROAD. BRIDGE WITH GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE, A DISTANCE OF 6.49 MILES.

WEBSTER COUNTY 
117GR21P030 - FD05 & FD04 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 4-16-21 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 4/16/21
Page 1 of 2

212152

Section:  0001 - PAVING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00001 DGA BASE 1,300.00 TON $
0020 00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE 375.00 TON $

0025 00100
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
(ADDED: 4-16-21) 23.00 TON $

0030 00103
ASPHALT SEAL COAT
(REVISED: 4-16-21) 3.11 TON $

0040 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 2,061.00 TON $
0050 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 844.00 TON $
0060 00291 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2 3.00 TON $
0070 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 5,567.00 TON $
0080 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 330.00 SQFT $

0090 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(FD05) 1.00 LS $

0100 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(FD04) 1.00 LS $

0110 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(FD05) 1.00 LS $

0120 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 304.00 TON $
0130 02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS 68,600.00 LF $
0140 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 35,000.00 LF $
0150 06515 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN 60,000.00 LF $
0160 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 9,456.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $9,456.00
0170 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 23,751.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $23,751.00
0180 21289ED LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY 1,204.00 LF $

0190 24970EC
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-
TRACKING 36.00 TON $

Section:  0002 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

0200 01987
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI
DIRECTIONAL WHITE 12.00 EACH $

0210 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III 4.00 EACH $
0220 02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 2,258.00 CUYD $
0230 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 230.00 LF $
0240 02355 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A 100.00 LF $
0250 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 4.00 EACH $
0260 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 500.00 SQFT $
0270 02585 EDGE KEY 59.00 LF $

0280 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(FD04) 1.00 LS $

0290 02726 STAKING 1.00 LS $
0300 08801 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR 92.00 LF $
0310 20205EC PAVE MARK STOP BAR-24 IN PAINT 20.00 LF $

Section:  0003 - DRAINAGE
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 4/16/21
Page 2 of 2

212152

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0320 02701 TEMP SILT FENCE 625.00 LF $
0330 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A 1.00 EACH $
0340 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B 1.00 EACH $
0350 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A 3.00 EACH $
0360 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B 3.00 EACH $
0370 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 270.00 SQYD $
0380 05952 TEMP MULCH 2,300.00 SQYD $
0390 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION 1,325.00 SQYD $

Section:  0004 - BRIDGE
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0400 02731 REMOVE STRUCTURE 1.00 LS $
0410 23820EC PRECAST ARCH 1.00 LS $

Section:  0005 - UTILITY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

0420 24605ED
RELOCATE
ONE UTILITY POLE 1.00 EACH $

Section:  0006 - DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0430 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
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